RESOLUTION NO. 4-1990

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS, APPROVING
?E A FEE SCHEDULE FOR CERTAIN PLUMBING INSPECTION FEES, AND ESTABLISHING AN
7 EFFECTIVE DATE,

WHEREAS, the City Council in January, 1990, adopted the 1988 edition
of the Uniform Plumbing Code with certain amendments, creating the need
to establish fees and charges as needed.

WHEREAS, the requirement to obtain a plumbing permit and inspections
creates a need to establish a fee schedule, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:
PART 1: That the fee schedule herein called Exhibit I and attached
hereto, be in all things approved.

PART 2: That this resclution shall take effect immediately after
the effective date of the adoption of the 1988 Uniform Plumbing Code with
amendments and shall supersede certain fees of Ordinance ¥No. 110-1984,

as noted on Exhibit I.

Adopted, this the g day of February 1990.
ATTEST:
fffm\)o fﬁyf\¥7“TﬁLg ~ 4§>éf£ ;49
Jo Mooré/ Dale Ferguson
City Secretary Mayor
APPROVED:
)
—

Ci Attorney
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PLUMBING PERMITS

Minimum Permit Fee
Reinspection Fee

Water Closet

Bath Tub

Lavatory

Kitchen Sink

Pantry Sink

Service Sink

Urinal

Shower

Sand Trap

Grease Trap

Condensate Drain

Water Heater

Floor Drain

Disposal

Dishwasher

Water Fountain

Bath Heater

Washing Machine

Yard Hydrant

Sewer

Gas Service Line

Gas Dryer

Outside Appliance
Boiler to 3 HP

Boiler Over 3 HP
Boiler 15 HP

Pumps for Gas or Other
Storage Tanks for Gasoline or Other
Sprinkler Permit
Anti-Syphon Through 2"
Anti-Syphon Over 2"
Tie-In

Retest™

Mobile Home Sewer P-Trap
Septic Tank

Water Softener

Rain Water Roof Drain
Infrared Radiant Heaters
Wall Heaters

Floor Furnaces

Unit Heaters

The permit and inspection fees herein provided shall be paid to the City
before the issuance of a permit and before any work is started.

§10.00
10.00
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
6.00
9.00
g.00
0.00
10.00
10.400
20.00
5.00
10.00
5.00
10.00
10.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

*Retest for a new mobile home installation is included in a mobile home
installation permit.
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