RESOLUTION NO. 4-1990	
-----------------------	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS, APPROVING A FEE SCHEDULE FOR CERTAIN PLUMBING INSPECTION FEES, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council in January, 1990, adopted the 1988 edition of the Uniform Plumbing Code with certain amendments, creating the need to establish fees and charges as needed.

WHEREAS, the requirement to obtain a plumbing permit and inspections creates a need to establish a fee schedule, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ABILENE, TEXAS:

PART 1: That the fee schedule herein called Exhibit I and attached hereto, be in all things approved.

PART 2: That this resolution shall take effect immediately after the effective date of the adoption of the 1988 Uniform Plumbing Code with amendments and shall supersede certain fees of Ordinance No. 110-1984, as noted on Exhibit I.

Adopted, this the 8	_day of	February	_1990.
ATTEST:			
no Maroce		Dale & Finge	
Jo Moore/ City Secretary		ale Ferguson O	

APPROVED:

City Attorney

80000

## PLUMBING PERMITS

The permit and inspection fees herein provided shall be paid to the City before the issuance of a permit and before any work is started.

Minimum Permit Fee Reinspection Fee Water Closet Bath Tub Lavatory	\$10.00 10.00 1.50 1.50 1.50
Kitchen Sink Pantry Sink	1.50 1.50
Service Sink	1.50
Urinal	1.50
Shower	1.50
Sand Trap	1.50
Grease Trap	1.50
Condensate Drain	1.50
Water Heater	1.50
Floor Drain	1.50
Disposal Dishwasher	1.50 1.50
Water Fountain	1.50
Bath Heater	1.50
Washing Machine	1.50
Yard Hydrant	1.50
Sewer	3.00
Gas Service Line	3.00
Gas Dryer	3.00
Outside Appliance	3.00
Boiler to 3 HP	3.00
Boiler Over 3 HP	6.00
Boiler 15 HP	9.00
Pumps for Gas or Other	0.00
Storage Tanks for Gasoline or Other	0.00
Sprinkler Permit	10.00
Anti-Syphon Through 2"	10.00
Anti-Syphon Over 2"	20.00
Tie-In	5.00
Retest*	10.00
Mobile Home Sewer P-Trap	5.00
Septic Tank	10.00
Water Softener Rain Water Roof Drain	10.00 3.00
Infrared Radiant Heaters	3.00
Wall Heaters	3.00
Floor Furnaces	3.00
Unit Heaters	3.00

<sup>\*</sup>Retest for a new mobile home installation is included in a mobile home installation permit.